

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 295 of 2025

=====

MANJULABEN RAJNIKANT MEHTA & ORS.

Versus

CHANDRIKABEN BIPINBHAI MEHTA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KISHAN V PATEL(10225) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

MR. VRITIKA SAJNANI, ADVOCATE MR. JAIMIN R DAVE(7022) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

MR. YASH B SIKKA(17310) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,8,9

MS HIRVA R DAVE(10742) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

PRIYANK S DAVE(9465) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,8,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 01/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

The parties are ad-idem that the disputes which have arisen between them should be referred to the Med-Arb Center of this Court.

In view of the above, the Registry is hereby directed to place this matter before the Med-Arb Center, Gujarat High Court which may appoint an appropriate Mediator to resolve the dispute. Let the Mediation Report be placed before the Court in due course.

BINA SHAH

(D.N.RAY,J)