

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 295 of 2025

=====
MANJULABEN RAJNIKANT MEHTA & ORS.
Versus
CHANDRIKABEN BIPINBHAI MEHTA & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR KISHAN V PATEL(10225) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
MR. JAIMIN R DAVE(7022) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7
MR. YASH B SIKKA(17310) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,8,9
MS HIRVA R DAVE(10742) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7
PRIYANK S DAVE(9465) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,8,9
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 03/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

No one appears for the petitioners. Put up on
10.07.2026.

BIJOY B. PILLAI

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)